

CS 395/24

GIRRAJ PARSAD MANGAL Vs. DHARNA SINGH

29.07.2024

Fresh recovery suit received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Pr.: Sh. Vijay Kumar Rana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard and perused the record.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC and through all other permissible modes, returnable for **04.09.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
29.07.2024 (mk)