

CS 395/24

GIRRAJ PARSAD MANGAL Vs. DHARNA SINGH

04.09.2024

Pr.: Plaintiff in person with counsels Mohd. Manover Khan and Ms. Barkha Rani.

Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant, appearing through VC.

No memo of appearance or vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant. **Let the same be filed on or before the NDOH.**

Written statement be filed within 30 days with copy thereof to the opposite party atleast one week in advance.

Put up on **08.10.2024** for filing of written statement.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

04.09.2024 (mk)