

CS 395/24

GIRRAJ PARSAD MANGAL Vs. DHARNA SINGH

14.11.2024

Pr.: Sh. Vijay Kr. Rana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff,
appearing through VC.

Sh. Hitesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the defendant,
appearing through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file replication,
as due to illness of plaintiff, same could not be filed.

At request, put up for filing of replication & documents
by the parties, on **09.01.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
14.11.2024 (mk)