

CS 395/24

GIRRAJ PARSAD MANGAL Vs. DHARNA SINGH

11.02.2025

Pr. Sh. Vijay Kumar Rana, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Anshul Khatri, Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has filed certified copy of agreement to sell.

There is no document on record, which requires admission-denial. Hence, on the basis of pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed:

**(1) Whether the suit is not maintainable in the present form ? OPD**

**(2) Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties ? OPD**

**(3) Whether the plaint does not disclose any cause of action ? OPD**

**(4) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to recovery of an amount of Rs.10,00,000/- ? OPP**

**(5) Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest, if yes, at what rate and for what period ? OPP**

**(6) Relief.**

No other issue pressed or arises. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Evidence by way of affidavit be filed and copy thereof be supplied to opposite party/counsel at least two weeks in advance before NDOH.

Put up for plaintiff's evidence on **07.04.2025**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,  
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

11.02.2025 (mk)