

CS 395/24

GIRRAJ PARSAD MANGAL Vs. DHARNA SINGH

07.04.2025

Pr. Sh. M.Ahmed, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Anshul Khatri, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Case is listed today for plaintiff evidence. However, no affidavit in evidence has been filed, nor advance copy thereof has been supplied to opposite party. Even counsel for the plaintiff is not present today.

Considering the same, the matter is adjourned to **09.07.2025** for plaintiff's evidence.

Plaintiff is directed to file evidence by way of affidavit on or before the NDOH and advance copy thereof be supplied to the defendant/counsel at least one week before the NDOH.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

07.04.2025 (mk)