

CS/395/2024  
CNR No.: DLET01-004148-2024  
Girraj Parsad Mangal  
Vs.  
Dharna Singh

9.7.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Vijay Kumar Rana, Advocate.  
Sh. Manish Dahiya, Advocate for defendant through VC.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has not been supplied with the copies of evidence affidavits. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he had already supplied the same but for satisfaction of Ld. Counsel for defendant, he is submitting fresh copies of evidence affidavits on record. Ld. Counsel for defendant may collect the same from the Ahlmad prior to the next date.

Examination in chief of PW1 and PW2 recorded. Their cross examinations are deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up the matter for cross examination of PW1 and PW2 on  
**13.8.2025.**

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD, Delhi/9.7.2025