

CS no.395/24

GIRRAJ PARSAD MANGAL Vs. DHARNA SINGH

13.08.2025

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Rana and Sh. M. Ahmed, ld.
counsels for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Hitesh Kumar, ld. counsel for the defendant.

PW1 Girraj Prasad Mangal and PW2 Rajesh Tomar
are present for cross-examination. Adjournment requested by ld.
Counsel for the defendant due to his personal health reasons.

Put up for PE on **08.10.2025**.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/13.08.2025