

CS No.395/24

GIRRAJ PARSAD MANGAL Vs. DHARNA SINGH

08.10.2025

Present: Sh.Vijay Kumar Rana & Sh. M. Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Sh.Ravinder Malik, Ld. counsel for respondents.

PW-1 Girraj Parsad Managal present. He is cross
examined and discharged. By separate statement of plaintiff, PE closed.

Put up on 10.12.2024. for D.E.

Affidavit of DWs be filed within 07 days with advance
copy to the opposite party.

(Sanjeev Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi/08.10.2025