

CS 395/24

GIRRAJ PARSAD MANGAL VS. DHARNA SINGH

10.12.2025

Present : Sh.Vijay Kumar Rana, Ld Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.
Sh. Jassimran Deep, proxy counsel (Enrolment
No.D-14157/2023) for Sh. Ravinder Malik, Counsel
for defendant, alongwith defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of DWs has not been
filed so far.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant has filed evidence
by way of affidavit of DW-1 alongwith list of witnesses. Copy
supplied.

Ld Counsel for plaintiff has opposed the delay on
the part of the defendant in filing evidence and list of witnesses,
which was directed to be filed within 14 days vide order dated
11.02.2025.

In view of the submissions, in the ends of justice the
delay in filing the list of witnesses is condoned and adjournment
is granted for DE, subject to cost of Rs.1500/- to be paid to the
plaintiff. List of witnesses and evidence by way of affidavit of
DW-1 be taken on record.

Put up for entire DE and reporting payment of cost
on 13.01.2026.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/10.12.2025