

CS No. 395/24
Girraj Prasad Mangal vs. Dharna Singh

04.02.2026

Present: Sh. Vijay Kumar Rana, advocate for plaintiff.
Defendant with Sh. Jassimran, advocate.

Examination in chief and part cross examination of DW-1 Dharna Singh recorded. Further cross deferred at the request of counsel for plaintiff as he has to seek certain instructions from his client who is not present today and met with an accident today itself.

Cost of Rs.1500/- paid by the defendant to the counsel for plaintiff.

Put up this matter on 13.03.2026 for remaining cross examination of DW-1. Let another witness of defendant i.e. official from Lok Nayak Hospital be summoned for next date of hearing also on deposit of PF and diet money.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/04.02.2026