

CS No. 395/24
Girraj Parsad Mangal vs. Dharna Singh

13.03.2026

Present: Sh.Vijay Kumar Rana, counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant with Sh Jassimran Deep, advocate.

Further cross examination of DW-1 Ms. Dharna Singh recorded and concluded.

Summons sent to the witness from LNJP received back with the report that complete particulars of the patient and copies of the treatment papers be provided.

Put up this matter on **29.04.2026** for remaining DE. Let witness of defendant i.e. official from Lok Nayak Hospital be summoned for next date of hearing on PF and previous diet money already deposited by the defendant. Dasti be given.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/13.03.2026