

CS No. 395/24  
Girraj Parsad Mangal vs. Dharna Singh

29.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff with Sh. Vijay Kumar Rana, advocate.  
Sh. Jassimran, advocate for defendant in VC.

Steps not taken for summoning of witness of defendant i.e. official from Lok Nayak Hospital. Last opportunity is given to the defendant for completion of the DE. Let this witness be summoned for the date fixed on deposit of PF and old diet money. Dasti be given. The witness shall be served by the defendant and shall be called in the court at his own responsibility. Due to this condition, the cost is not imposed today despite request of the counsel for plaintiff.

Put up this matter on **20.05.2026** for remaining DE.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/29.04.2026